FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FOR

04-13-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

HIND IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

101010026

To the Honorable Commissioner) of Patents and (Trademarks: Pi	eass record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINAMOE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Philips Electronics North America Corporation	Name: Plasmon LMS, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4425 ArrowsWest Drive City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80907				
	Only, Goldrado opinigo Glato. Go				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date(s): February 18, 1999	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
09/050580	5079487 4980880 5752668 4361029				
09/045445 09/048877	4945526 5155639 5820055 4707137 5153862 5126991 5746385 4805045				
08/716683	5317554 5270991 4301687 4683520				
	4789977 4694259 4718054				
Additional numbers attach					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 23				
Name: Craig J. Lervick	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$920.00				
internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street					
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	□ Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any				
	overpayment to deposit account.				
Our File No.: 14363/14					
	Deposit account number:				
/08/1999 JEHABAZZ 00000024 09 050500					
FC:561 980.60 8P	15-0627				
7,200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Craig J. Lervick	Craig J. Lervick Cray of June 1999				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover she	_				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

♦TC2: 324391 v01 3/26/99

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Plasmon LMS, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 4425 Arrows West Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed in the annexed schedule (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from infringement of any of the Patents prior to ___8 January 1999.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to the retention by Assignor, its parent Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (KPENV), and their affiliates of certain agreed upon rights and subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, KPENV and/or their affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

	By:	and	(}	
	Title: VICE	PRESIDEN	_	
	Date: Feld	19 1999		
State of New York)			
County of Westchester)			
On this 18 TH day of f RLGY TAMOSHUNA VICE PRESIDENT O that he has the authority to the name of the corporation	f PHILIPS ELEC execute the foreg	TRONICS NORTH All	MERICA CORPO purposes stated i	DRATION and
		<u>Clese</u> Notary	Public	ELISE M. CANTO
			Nacc.	ELISE M. SMITH

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4931818
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires May 31, 2000
18 February 1999

PATENT

70030019.PTD